

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11877/2022

Mohd. Laeeq Khan S/o Shri Abdul Hameed

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                  |
|-------------------|---|--------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Tanveer Ahamad<br>Mr. Ramesh Kumawat, Dy. GC |
| For Respondent(s) | : |                                                  |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL**

**Order**

**16/02/2023**

An application, for taking legal representatives of petitioner on record is allowed for reasons mentioned therein. Amended cause title enclosed with the application is taken on record.

Accordingly, application No.1/2023 stands disposed of.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

SACHIN/79