

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11877/2022

Mohd. Laeeq Khan (Deceased) S/o Shri Abdul Hameed

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Tanveer Ahamad

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ramesh Kumawat, Dy. G C

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Judgment / Order

28/02/2024

Matter comes up on an application (IA No.2/2023) filed by the applicant for listing the matter on an early date.

For the reasons mentioned in the application (IA No.2/2023), same is allowed.

List this matter on 22.03.2024.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J